	and the second se	and the second		THE BITG-THEOR BATH TODETEL	the colling of the output of size
ANN NEW <b>2867</b>	<b>3</b> 44	TRUST DEE	Þ Vol.	<i>M 91</i> Pag	e€
THIS TRUST DE CHARLES G. BRI	ED, made this DGES AND ART		ofApril		19 <b>91,</b> between

as Grantor, ASPEN TITLE & ESCROW, INC ERNEST E. WISEMAN

TRUST DEED

## as Beneficiary,

NE

1

.....

APP APP

-

FORM No. 881-Oregon Trust Deed S

## WITNESSETH:

Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the property in ..........Klamath......County, Oregon, described as: 

SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION MARKED EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND BY THIS REFERENCE MADE A PART HEREOF AS THOUGH FULLY SET FORTH HEREIN ... URUSE DEFE

together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connec-

tion with said real estate. FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the sum of TWENTY FOUR THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED AND NO/100-----

sold, conveyed, assigned or alionated by the grantor without first then, at the beneficiary's option, all obligations secured by this inst. herein, shall become immediately due and payable.
To protect the security of this trust deed, grantor agrees:

To protect, preserve and maintain said property in good condition and regarding or improvement which and be obstrained, damaged or to compare the security of the security of the secure distribution.
To comply with all laws, ordinances, regulations, covenant, condition and restrictions altecting said property.
To comply with all uses, ordinances, regulations, covenants, condition and restrictions altecting said property.
To comply with all statements pursuant to the Uniform Commercial Code as the beneficiary may require and to pay for lifing same in the proper public office or offices, as well as the cost of all lien searches made by filing officers or searching agencies as may be deemed desirable by the beneficiary may require and to pay for lifing same in the proper public office or offices, as well as the loss of the buildings and not other hazards as the beneficiary with loss payable to the latter; all profession of the said property and the pay for lifing same in the profession of the said promises against loss or damage birm in companies acceptable to the beneficiary with loss payable to the latter; all policies of insurance shall be delivered to the beneficiary as soon as insured; of the partor shall all lor any procure and statements produce any policy of insurance how on hereafter placed on said buildings any policies of insurance to see and all grantors, such as applied by himining a same at grantor's expense. The amount accure any procure dhereafter placed on said buildings, any policies to the beneficiary and in avecher payable to the beneficiary and in avecher payable to the secure of the sampling application or releases shall be delivered to grantor's expense. The amount accure any policy of insuranc

It is mutually agreed that: 8. In the event that any portion or all of said property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, beneficiary shall have the right, it is os elects, to require that all or any portion of the monies payable as compensation for such taking, which are in excess of the amount required to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and attorney's lees necessarily paid or incurred by grantor in such proceedings, shall be paid to beneficiary and applied by it lirst upon any reasonable costs and expenses and attorney's bene-ficiary in such proceedings, and the balance applied upon the indebtedness secured hereby; and grantor agrees, at its own expense, to take such actions and execute such instruments as shall be necessary in obtaining such com-pensation, promptly upon beneficiary's request. 9. At any time and Iron time to time upon written request of bene-ficiary, payment of its lees and presentation of this deed and the note for endorsement (in case of lull reconveyances, for cancelation), without allecting the liability of any person for the payment of the indebtedness, trustee may (a) consent to the making of any map or plat of said property; (b) joint

te dank an in sider

3

... as Trustee. and

granting any easement or creating any restriction thereon; (c) join in any subordination or other agreement allecting this deed or the lien or charge thereol; (d) reconvey, without warranty, all or any part of the property. The grantee in any reconveyance may be described as the "person or persons legally entitled thereto," and the recitals therein of any matters or lacts shall be conclusive proof of the truthfulnerss thereoi. Trustee's lees to any of the services mentioned in this paragraph shall be not-less than 36. 10. Upon any delault by grantor hereunder, beneficiary may at any time without notice, either in person, by agent or by a receiver to be ap-pointed by a court, and without regard to the adequacy of, any security for the indebtedness hereby secured, enter upon and take possession of said project issues and profits, including those past due and unpaid, and apply the same, less costs and expenses of operation and collection, including reasonable attor-ney's lees upon any indebtedness secured hereby, and in such order as bene-liciary may determine.

together with trustee's and attorney's lees not exceeding the amounts provided by law. 14. Otherwise, the sale shall be held on the date and at the time and place designated in the notice of sale or the time to which said sale may be postponed as provided by law. The trustee may sell said property either in one parcel or in separate parcels and shall sell the parcel or parcels at auction to the highest bidder for each, payable at the time of sale. Trustee shall deliver to the purchaser is deced in form as required by law converging the property so sold but without any covenant or warranty, express or im-plied. The recitals in the deed of any matters of lact shall be conclusive proof of the truthulaness thereol. Any person, excluding the trustee, but including the grantor and beneficiary, may purchase at the sale. 15. When trustee sells pursuant to the powers provided herein, trustee shall apply the proceeds of sale to payment of (1) the expenses of sale, in-cluding the compensation of the trustee and a reasonable charge by trustee's attorney. (2) to the obligation secured by the trust deed, (3) to all persons having recorded lines subsequent to the interest of the trustee in the grantor or to his subsected to the truste exist. 16. Beneliciary may from time to to time appoint a successor or succes-

surplus, it any, to the grantor or to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus. 16. Beneliciary may from time to time appoint a successor or succes-sors to any trustee mamed herein or to any successor trustee appointed here-under. Upon such appointment, and without conveyance to the successor trustee, the latter shall be vested with all title, powers and duties conferred upon any trustee herein named or appointed hereunder. Each such appointment and substitution shall be made by written instrument executed by beneliciary, which, when recorded in the mortgage records of the county or counties in which the property is situated, shall be conclusive proof of proper appointment of the successor trustee. 17. Trustee excepts this trust when this deed, duly executed and acknowledged is made a public record as provided by law. Trustee is not obligated to notily any party hereto of pending sale under any other deed of trust or of any action or proceeding in which frantor, beneficiary or trustee shall be a party unless such action or proceeding is brought by trustee.

1.11.11.1.1

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee hereunder must be either an attorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the laws of Oregon or the United States (a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an escrow agent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.585.

7753 The grantor covenants and agrees to and with the beneficiary and those claiming under him, that he is lawfully seized in fee simple of said described real property and has a valid, unencumbered title thereto and that he will warrant and forever defend the same against all persons whomsoever. The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are: (a)\* primarily for grantor's personal, family or household purposes (see Important Notice below), (b) for an organization, or (even il grantor is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes. This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein. In construing this deed and whenever the context so requires, the masculine gender includes the feminine and the neuter, and the singular number includes the plural. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said grantor has hereunto set his hand the day and year lirst above written. • IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warranty (a) or (b) is not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary is a creditor as such word is defined in the Truth-in-Lending Act and Regulation Z; the beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by making required disclosures; for this purpose use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1319, or equivalent. If compliance with the Act is not required, disregard this notice. Q CHARLES G. BRIDGES ARLENE C. BRIDGES STATE OF OREGON, County of .....Klamath ) SS. ...., 19.91 ... This instrument was acknowledged before me on ..... April. CHARLES G. BRIDGES AND ARLENE C. BRIDGES 10 This instrument was acknowledged before me on by. 85 -of ь. С 69 4, Notal Public for Oregon 22, 1993 My commission expires March 22, V 14.92 14.92 REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE To be used only when obligations have been paid. ...., Truster TO: ..... The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebtedness secured by the toregoing trust deed. All sums secured by said trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of said trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness secured by said trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith together with said trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of said trust deed the estate now held by you under the same. Mail reconveyance and documents to DATED: Beneficiary or destroy this Trust Deed OR THE NOTE which it secures. Both must be delivered to the trustee for cancellation before reconveyance will be made STATE OF OREGON, TRUST DEED 22 VEL HENROL VE LECOCH LON County of F. Committing ុ (FORM No. 881) STEVENS-NESS LAW PUB. CO., POI TLAND. ORE. VERILD EXHIBIT I was a set of I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the ...... day of \_\_\_\_\_, 19..... LAND BROCHERS at many and a second . Clock ...... M., and recorded a sea a s in book/reel/volume No. ..... on SPACE RESERVED page ...... or as fee/file/instru-FOR ment/microfilm/reception No....., RECORDER'S USE EBREAL . . . . . . Record of Mortgages of said County. CISON 270 Witness my hand and seal of Beneficiary County affixed. CLAFTER RECORDING RETURN TO STAT STREE\* Aspen Title ŶĔĠĻŢŢŢ 5.02 5.15 NAME TITLE Ath: Escrow Dept. aunes deco Deputy By ..... <u>õi õ</u>zge

EXHIBIT "A"



A portion of the NW 1/4 of SE 1/4 of Section 12, Township 39 South, Range 8 East of the Willamette Meridian, in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, known as Tract H, more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at an iron pin on the East line of Tract No. 10 in DE WITT HOME TRACTS, which lies South 89 degrees 44' West a distance of 1354.6 feet and South 680.3 feet and South 89 degrees 22' West a distance of of 30 feet and South a distance of 420 feet from the quarter section corner common to Section 7, Township 39 South, Range 9 East of the Willamette Meridian, and Section 12, Township 39 South, Range 8 East of the Willamette Meridian and running thence South 89 degrees 22' West a distance of 120 feet to an iron pin; thence South 60 feet to an iron pin; thence North 89 degrees 22' East a distance of 120 feet to an iron pin on the East line of the above mentioned Tract 10; thence North along the East line of Tract 10 a distance of 60 feet more or less to the point of beginning.

CODE 7 MAP 3908-12DB TL 2200

## STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

Filed for	r record at re	quest of		Aspen			the	26th	dav
of <u>A</u>	からす うちょう しゃ ちかい		., 19	at 11:14	o'clock	AM., and		in Vol M9	1 uay
		of	Mort	tgages		_ on Page7	752		
					E	velyn Bieh	n / County	Clerk,	
FEE \$	18.00			19 기가 문제를 받는 같은 것 같은 것 같은 것	В	y Derne	tha y	Letsch.	
			에날랐다.						